HoosIiERS BY THE NUMBERS

- - - - WORKFORCE
Your premier source for labor market information for Indiana. TR

REAL-TIME JOB DEMAND

4" Quarter 2020

Economic Growth Region 2
Elkhart, Fulton, Kosciusko, Marshall, and St. Joseph Counties

Top Occupations Ads Top Industries Ads
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers 2,148 Health Care and Social Assistance 6,420
Registered Nurses 1,589 Retail Trade 2,662
Retail Salespersons 759 Manufacturing 2,428
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 590 Transportation and Warehousing 2,201
First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers 489 Accommodation and Food Services 1,223
Production Workers, All Other 446 Finance and Insurance 965
Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, 442 Administrative and Support and Waste Management and 678
Except Technical and Scientific Products Remediation Services
Customer Service Representatives 424 Educational Services 651
Critical Care Nurses 420 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 609
Nursing Assistants 367 Information 369
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 332 Other Services (except Public Administration) 326
Combined Food Prepgratlon and Serving Workers, 311 Construction 308
Including Fast Food
Medical and Health Services Managers 299 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 218
Food Service Managers 277 Public Administration 158
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General 262 Wholesale Trade 96
Managers, All Other 227 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 79
Medical Secretaries 211 Utilities 61
Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping 210 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 26
Cleaners
Merchandise Displayers and Window Trimmers 209 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 20
A AUl o\}‘VIZcr»E:r:reparatlon el el 201 Management of Companies and Enterprises 16
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Education and Experience
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Employability Skills
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Certifications

Communication Skills
Physical Abilities
Organizational Skills
Computer Literacy
Teamwork / Collaboration
Problem Solving
Detail-Oriented
Building Effective Relationships
Writing

Planning

6,531
4,956
3,076
2,824
2,776
2,338
2,255
2,061
1,809

1,497

Customer Service
Scheduling
Sales

Patient Care

Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation
(CPR)

Retail Industry Knowledge
Repair
Customer Contact
Cleaning

Forklift Operation

3,468
2,988
2,139
2,104
1,879
1,607
1,568
1,475
1,392

996

Driver's License 2,264

Registered Nurse 1,825

CDL Class A 1,773

First Aid CPR AED 1,651
Advanced Cardiac Life Support 787

(ACLS) Certification
Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 400
Board Certified/Board Eligible 397
Critical Care Registered Nurse 355
(CCRN)

Certified Nursing Assistant 268
Certified Public Accountant (CPA) 244

Source: Burning Glass, Labor Insight/Jobs

For more regional labor market information, please contact your Regional Labor Market Analyst:

INDIANA

Kathy Jaworski
219-841-6347
kjaworski@dwd.in.gov
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